



Date of last review: 09.02.2025 Version No.: I

John Lewis Stock Number	<a href="#">54681603</a>
Name	Deluxe Hamper
Ingredients	<p>Pain au Chocolat Cookie Bites: Plain Flour [<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Granulated Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Vegan Butter [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamins A and D, Colour (Carotenes)], Light Brown Sugar, Dark Chocolate Shavings [sugar, cocoa mass (43%), cocoa butter (7%), emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Water, Baking Powder (Raising agents: Sodium Acid pyrophosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, <b>WHEAT</b> flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Bicarbonate of Soda, Glucose Syrup, Salt: Fine Sea Salt, Glycerine (100% Glycerine), Vanilla Pods: Sustainably grown vanilla pods (100%).</p> <p>Tomato Chutney: Tomatoes (61%), white wine vinegar, onions, sugar, red peppers, raisins, chilli flakes, cumin seeds, yellow mustard seeds (<b>MUSTARD</b>), fenugreek seeds, olive oil, garlic puree, salt, paprika.</p> <p>Sourdough Crackers: Plain Flour [<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium</p>

	Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> ], Vegan Butter [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids), Flavouring, Vitamins A and D, Colour (Carotenes)], Water, Nutritional Yeast Flakes with B12
--	--

	<p>(Inactive Yeast), Granulated Sugar, Organic Nigella Seeds, Baking Powder (Raising agents: Sodium Acid pyrophosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, <b>WHEAT</b> flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Chilli Flakes, Ground Black Pepper.</p> <p>Hot Chocolate Tin: Granulated Sugar, 65% Dark Hot Chocolate Buttons [Cocoa mass (50%), sugar, cocoa butter (15%), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)], Cocoa Powder: Cocoa.</p> <p>Breakfast Tea: Blend of Assam, Ceylon and Darjeeling Black tea (Camellia sinensis) (100%).</p> <p>Sweet Chilli Nuts: <b>PEANUTS</b> (57%), <b>CASHEW NUTS</b> (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried <b>SOYA</b> Sauce (Contains: <b>SOYA</b> Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.</p> <p>Chocolate Shortbread: Butter (<b>MILK</b>), Plain Flour [<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Granulated Sugar, Alkalized Cocoa Powder (Cocoa, potassium Carbonate), Cornflour, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Salt: Fine Sea Salt.</p> <p>Vitelli Prosecco: Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain other Nuts, Egg and Sesame Seeds.

Net Quantity	Hamper (net quantity included in each pack).
--------------	--

Country of Origin	Packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, re-seal bags to ensure freshness.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cutter and Squidge, 2 Amalgamated Drive Brentford, London TW8 9EZ
Instructions for use	Storage Instructions. No further instructions.
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes